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On August 2, 1982 TVA received informal NRC questions related to Watts Bar
Nuclear Plant Final Safety Analysis Report (FSAR) table 3.2-2. Enclosed
are TVA's responses to these questions.
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. ENCLOSURE
WATTS BAR NUCLEAR PLANT UNITS 1 AND 2

RESPONSES TO INFORMAL NPVQUESTIONS ON FSAR TABLE 3.2-2

Question 1 - The refueling water storage tank (RWST) of the Safety
Injection.System is now classified as safetycl~ass C, whereas it was
previously classified safety class B. Resolve this inconsistency. In
addition, identify correctly the component code for this item.

Response - Per section 3.2.2 of the WBN FSAR, Watts Bar is committed
to meet ANS safety classes per the August 1970, draft of ANSI N18.2,
"Nuclear Safety Criteria for the Design of Stationary Pressurized
Water Reactor Plants."

ANSI N18.2, 1970 draft, paragraph B.*2.0, defines safety class 2A (TVA
class B) as applicable to containment and to components of those
safety systems, or portions thereof, through which reactor coolant
water flows directly from the reactor coolant system or the
containment sump. Since the RWST is not part of containment and
reactor coolant water does not flow to the RWST directly from the
reactor coolant system or containment sump, it only has to meet ANS
safety class 2B requirements (TVA class C). Therefore, the correct
safety classification for the RWST is TVA class C. It was originally
indicated that it was class B because TVA optionally purchased and
erected the tank to ASME class 2 (TVA class B) requirements.

Question 2 - The Boron Injection Flushing Orifice of the Safety
Injection System should be within the scope of the TVA Appendix B QA
Program.

Response - The Boron Injection Flushing Orifice is-within the scope of
TVA's QA Program. Table 3.2-2 will be revised in Amendment 48 to
reflect this.

Question 3 - The transfer pumps and fuel oil tanks of the Emergency
Diesel Fuel Oil System is incorrectly classified. The components
should be classified TVA safety class C, Seismic Category I, and
within the scope of the TVA Appendix B QA Program.

Response - The transfer pumps are classified as TVA class G. P er FSAR.
section 3.2.2.6, the following criteria are used to ,categorize
components as class G.

1. The component is used in a Seismic Category I structure.

2. Failure of the component would not result in the release of-
radioactive products.

3. They are not required to function during an accident or they
must not malfunction if they__are within the RCPB.

~4. They complement components having a primary safety function
(or they may be in close proximity to such components) and
are therefore seismically qualified to the extent necessary
to prevent an unacceptable influence on safety class
equipment during a seismic event (i.e., seismic class 1(L)).
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Since each of' these statements is applicable to the transfer pumps,
they are correctly categorized class G. They need not be class C
because they are not required to function during an accident
(criterion 3, aboveý-;7-

The fuel oil tanks are considered an integral part of the diesel
generator building (not a separate component). Hence, they are
categorized as TVA class I (Seismic class I, part of structure).
Also, as indicated in Table 3.2-2, the ASME B&PV Code, Section VIII,
applies to the fuel oil tank. The tanks are qualified to the extent
necessary to prevent an unacceptable influence on the diesel
generators (i.e., remain structurally intact) during a seismic event.
The tanks perform no other safety function. Therefore, the
information currently presented in the FSAR is correct.

Question 14 - The component code for the Holdup and Monitor Tanks of
the Boron Recovery System is incorrectly identified.

Response - Table 3.2-2 will be revised in Amendment 148 to reflect a
component code of 111-3 for both tanks.


